### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

# ION GEOPHYSICAL CORPORATION AND ION INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.

Petitioner,

V.

WESTERNGECO L.L.C.

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2015-00567

U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.8(a)(3)



Patent Owner, WESTERNGECO L.L.C., hereby files updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(3).

#### C. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel: Lead counsel is Michael L. Kiklis (Reg. No. 38,939) and back-up counsels are Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866), Christopher A. Bullard (Reg. No. 57,644), Kevin B. Laurence (Reg. No. 38,219), Katherine D. Cappaert (Reg. No. 71,639), and Christopher Ricciuti (Reg. No. 65,549).

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account 15-0030 (Customer ID No. 22850).



## Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices Case IPR2015-00567 U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

Respectfully submitted, Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP

Dated: February 20, 2015

/Michael L. Kiklis/
Michael L. Kiklis (Reg. No. 38,939)
Attorney for Patent Owner
WESTERNGECO L.L.C.

Customer Number 22850
Tel. (703) 413-3000
Fax. (703) 413-2220



Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices Case IPR2015-00567 U.S. Patent No. 7,080,607

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

W. Karl Renner Roberto Devoto 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 IPR37136-0002IP1@fr.com

Dated: February 20, 2015 /Michael L. Kiklis/

Michael L. Kiklis (Reg. No. 38,939)
Attorney for Patent Owner
WESTERNGECO L.L.C.

